= | JOHN SHEARER

ESTABLISHED 1877 —l_g—l—nmc

INCORPORATED IN SOUTH AUSTRALIA
HEAD OFFICE & FACTORY

BOX 42  KILKENNY
SOUTH AUSTRALIA 5009

TELEPHONE — 45 465]

TELEGRAMS & CABLES — SHEARER ADELAIDE

TELEX — AA88109

STREET LOCATION — SHARE STREET & KILKENNY ROAD

WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS PLEASE STATE:

PART NUMBER & DESCRIPTION (OF THE SPARE PART).
NUMBER OF PARTS REQUIRED.

FORWARDING INSTRUCTIONS.

CORRECT NAME & ADDRESS OF DESTINATION.

John Shearer |

model

5GP HYD.OR SPRING

serial no

Made in Australia

MODEL & SERIAL NUMBER PLATE
IS PLACED ON THE LEFT HAND FRONT
OF THE MAIN FRAME.

MADE & PRINTED IN AUSTRALIA BY JOHN SHEARER LIMITED.

72 AUGUST 1973,72J1 NOVEMBER 1974,72J2 FEBRUARY 1977

MODEL, SERIAL NUMBER & SIZE (oF THE MACH. /ImP).

PAGES

10-11
12-13
14-15
16-17
18-21
22-23
24-25
26-27
28
29
30-31
32

CONTENTS
DESCRIPTION
SETTING UP INSTRUCTIONS
MAIN BEAM

HITCH/STEERING BARS/HOSE CARRIER/
L/H STANDARD

LAND/TAIL BEAM & RELATED PARTS
STANDARD ASSY.-FRONT R.H. HYDRAULIC
TAIL WHEEL - SINGLE

TAIL WHEELS - DUAL

WHEEL ,AXLE ,HUB,TYRES & PRESSURES
HYDRAULIC HOSE/PIPE/FITTINGS
ACCUMULATOR AND MANIFOLD
JUMPER-HYDRAULIC & SPRING LOADING
JUNPER,DISC & BEARINGS
STRAIGHTENING JUMPER ARMS

KIT,CAP FLANGE PULLER JUMPER BEARINGS
TRANSFERS

HOSE COUPLING IMPLEMENT TO TRACTOR




4 177M72J2

POLE HITCH

A

TRACTOR DRAWBAR MUST BE

FREE TO SWING

LINK, DRAWBAR

B

FLLE AL TS AL L L LLLLF

DRAWBAR

C

STEERING BAR

D

TRACKBAR

E

LIFT CYLINDER

F

EW%M m:‘

‘?ﬁ§3 H}ﬁa

ROD, STEERING

G

RAM OR SCREW

H

Lo

TAIL STEERING

s
B it

-

‘{;}‘.,\\;ﬂ W {'\
\é@k\“
‘N

STANDARD, FRONT HYDRAULIC

J

P
A

{*%?7
o

e

-

A et c.;
ey
o AR
2457

Ty

o

et
7
£4

.-?
Z
r;./':‘\"?g

l'f\

ACCUMULATOR, JuMPER

K

BEAM, MAIN

L

BEAM, TAIL

M

BEAM, LAND

N

NORMAL PLOUGHING

JUMPING OUT AT BOTH

FURROW WHEELS

~7
(]
=
<<
™
(2]
w
2
o
wl
Ll
(]

SETTING UP INSTRUCTIONS




SETTING UP INSTRUCTIONS - ILLUSTRATION PAGE 2

Tractor drawbar must be free to swing.

1. Adjust level of plough frame as on "Setting Up"
transfer on the Tand beam.

2. Set maximum permissible pressure on jump hydraulics
as shown on indicator at K.

3. Set width of cut to maximum that gives acceptable
ploughing, by extending cylinder (or screw) H.

4, With pole hitch connected to drawbar somewhere near
central, adjust the steering bar and trackbar so
that front wheels run truly in the direction of
ploughing.

5. Set tail wheel steering so that wheel normally runs
in the furrow just clear of the furrow wall.

6. Plough a first round at slow speed, adjusting the
tail wheel height to achieve the required depth of
ploughing. Setting of maximum width of cut, and a
slow speed, will minimize soil throw and consequent
build-up against fences.

7. On the second round, when the plough has two wheels
in a furrow of required depth, and with the plough
in the toughest area of the paddock, set:

- Jumper pressure at maximum allowable as in (2)

- main beam level and adjusted to give required
working depth

- tractor at desired operating speed

- tractor position relative to the furrow as
desired. (See note below).

4.177M7232

NOTE RE TRACTOR POSITIONING

Some farmers prefer to drive with a tractor wheel in

the furrow, while others prefer to drive with all wheels
on unploughed ground. Driving in the furrow may provide
easier maintenance of accurate plough positioning and
thus a better join of work.

Driving on the land provides uniform traction conditions
on both drive wheels and a straighter pull on the tractor
drawbar. This improves tractor performance by providing
a true pull on the drive wheels as well as avoiding waste
draft used in counteracting front wheel drift and heavy
steering loads.

Your 5GP, because of the inbuilt weight and the
distribution of it will generally work satisfactorily
with a straight pull on a tractor out of the furrow and
we recommend you take advantage of this.

8. Increase width of cut until the plough "jumps out of
the furrow".

- If it jumps out at both furrow wheels, the
line of draught is correct.

- If it jumps out at the front only, the line
of draught should be moved to the left
(towards tail wheel) on the drawbar.

steering bar to suit.

Readjust

- If it jumps out at the rear only the hitch is
moved towards the right (front furrow wheel).

If the plough cannot be made to "jump out", the
conditions are relatively easy and the line of
draught will be unimportant.

Repeat step 8 until the T1ine of draught is correct.

®

-



K| euoseas
ALyzuow
ALLep

sqny [@3ypm
sqny 2stQ
sjuLol BuLrussls

NOILYITHaNT

*$9)edq 38M pue S3YdIN|O 19M ‘SWIISAS

OL[NBAPAY UOWWOD SUOLSSLWSURLY 34LYS Jamod
YaLM 3soyy BuLpn|oul suaJnjdejnuew 403de43 [|e
€10 sjuaweJinbad 8yj sissw pue ‘Aq paLjloads

2ey3 Y3Lm 3|qijedwod si 1O
9|qe3ndaa SALjeu4d] e Ue
ue 40 °|[LO UOLSSLWSURA} EZY

SLyl “J4oLlddns
WoJ4 Jus|eALNb3
aIn147I90W Y3 LM

pawLad A4030B4 JINO WOU4 PaYd3edsap St 49§ 4noA i  ILON

(s |o3ym

[Le] Lenp 03 [93ym [Le3 [BuLs F4aAU0d “3LY)

10£0T *ON UL}3LNG 30NPOAqd pue

Apcwewﬁgev EEN

Lenp 40 @[buLs 404 “yojLy wepuel) TLEQ Lenuew
YILM UOL3OUNCUOD UL pead 3q 03 |enuew sityl | JLON

(saadwunf
papeo| Burads ao oL|nedpAy

(s4adun( papeo| butuds

(s4adunl papeo| OL|nedpAy

- Mouaun} ¢1) = SHPT
- MOoJ4UNl wav = St1
- MOJdJNL vﬁv = HYT

(oLneapAy)og 8 (Butads g oLneupAy)9z 2z 81 vl

Lle 03 ALdde pajsL| S3dJed

CLCLWLLT Y

*s3juawa | duL
‘pojou 3SLMABYlO0 SS3|uUf

*K4RA SUOLJLPUOD |LOS

se padinbaJa yidep BuLyaom sy} uLejulew 03 Jdapul A2
7411 |@9ym |Le3 3y3z 8sn 03 Auessadau st It

os|y ‘padinbad yzdap Burybno|d ay3 aatyoe 3snf
03 paJinbad 3ey3 o3 sburzzes buldads ayj jsnlpe

AL Lenuew 03 Auessaddu SL 3L 3eyl 1daoxa ybno|d
papeo| buiads e 03 A|dde os|e A3yl 3Ing ybno|d
papeo| A|LeOL[NedpAy ® 3LNS SUOLIDNJJSUL 3A0Qe BYL

*paJdLnbad se aunssadd
oL |neapfy Jadunl jo juswisnfpe Aq sSuoL3Lpuod
BuLAdeA uL pautejuiew 3seq St Burybno|d jo yidag
*(4e8[2 03 ybno|d 3y3 MoLle [|LM doap aunssaud
49L4g B "D39 Youedq 3943 UI[|BJ “MBUIS
40 deay e HuL4a3UNOOUB 03 BNP 4NIJ0 SLY3
pLnoys) 8zop||ng 03 Aduapud} Aue Lziwiuiw -

ypdap Burybno|d usAs ue 3e saLjlde|nbaddl
punoJb spdemdn mo| |04 O3 SOSLp 3|qeus -

239 bulaeaq/sosLp uo sbutpeo| sziwiutw -
SLLLM Sstyl “Bulyuom jo yjdap padainbad syj suiejuLew
asnl yoLym 3ey3 03 adnssaud uadwunf oL |neJpAY
9y} 2onpad “sa|[qeldeA J3Yyzo |[e 33S BulAeH
*PaJALSIp UOLSJ43AUL pue Bulxiw |LOs padinbaa -
ANOY/S240®R wnuixew -

sOSLp Usamiaq ,3no 1nd, ajenbape -

:u99M3aq 8sLwoudwod 3sdq 3y apLAoud
03 3n2 JO yaptm 3yl buryzas °burybno|d pesye 09

2 39Yd NOILYYLSNTTI - SNOILONYLSNI dn ONILLIS

el

g

01

6

ke



MAIN BEAM

19.177M724d2

ITEM PART N2 DESCRIPTION ITEM PART N2 DESCRIPTION

1 |17000J91 |BEAM ASSY. 1 17008J91 [BEAM ASSY. 26H )
17001J91 |BEAM ASSY. 17009J91 |BEAM ASSY. 26S ) Includes items
17002091 |BEAM ASSY. cludes items 17010091 |BEAM ASSY. 30H ) 2 &3
17003491 |BEAM ASSY. 17011J91 [BEAM ASSY. 308 )
17006091 |BEAM ASSY. 2 SKP200 PIN sellock 1-1/4" x 1/2"
17007J91 |BEAM ASSY. 3 15140091 |BUSH jumper spindle




®

N WHY
ONIIBLS 40
3N 3HINTD.

NO ATY,

-——

Wy ONRIZZLS 40 3NM ©
FIINTD 440 G0 A, |,

. | j .‘ ;.‘.._. 3 b u.”_—_ _.- bEED .wafwwwi
7. - f ", 4 & £ AN M 1918 ] ﬁ
TETE: i M B o inel ) Sl P e L u.....Y {K.

QUVANVLS ‘H'1/43IbEY) 3S0H/SHvE ONIMIILS/HOLH

TrZLW9LLL- 62




HITCH/STEERING BARS/HOSE CARRIER/L.H. STANDARD 29.1176M72J2

ITEM PART N2 DESCRIPTION DISC|ITEM PART N2 DESCRIPTION
1 15260491 POLE ASSY. hitch A = 2289/7'6-1/8" 14HS |19 17331391 ADJ. ASSY. M36 R/H thread
15261391 | POLE ASSY. hitch A = 2746/9'1/8" 18HS | 20 17267J1 NUT hex. M36 R/H thread
15263J91 POLE ASSY. hitch A = 3254/10'8-1/8" 22HS |21 17148J91 | TUBE ASSY, track F = 3023mm/9'11" 14HS
15264491 POLE ASSY. hitch A = 3737/12'3-1/8" 26HS 17149J91 | TUBE ASSY. track F= 3918mm/12'10-1/4"18HS
17081J91 POLE ASSY. hitch A =4245/13'11-1/8" 30HS 17151J91 TUBE ASSY. track F = 4851mm/15'11" 22HS
17152J91 | TUBE ASSY. track F = 5842mm/19'2" 26HS
2 17317J91 | LINK ASSY. drawbar - i "
4 1787841 PIN cotter M6-:3 x 40 22 1726641 NUT M36 L/H thread
5 KD104 BOLT/NUT hex. 4" x 1" BSW drilled 23 17330491 ADJ. ASSY. M36 L/H thread
6 H160-106 HAIR-PIN 24 17336491 ARM ASSY. steering L/H
7 15278J1 DRAWBAR B=902mm/2'11-1/2" 14HS G = 565mm/1'10-1/4" 14HS
1527941 DRAWBAR B=1159mm/3'9=5/8" 18HS 17337491 ARM ASSY, G = 508mm/1-8" 18HS
17281J1 DRAWBAR B=1416mm/4'7-3/4" 22/26HS 17338491 ARM ASSY. G = 470mm/1-6-1/2" 22/26/30HS
1708341 DRAWBAR B=1524mm/5'0 30HS o5 15377J1 KEY 1/2" x 5/16" x 2"
8 | HRH145 BOLT/NUT hex 2-3/4" x 3/4" BSW 26 1537241 BEARING flanged
9 SPW8 WASHER spring 3/4" 27 12939 BEARING thrust T309
10 152823491 STEERING BAR ASSY. C=1016/3"'4" 14HS | 28 153754J9?2 STANDARD ASSY.L/H
15283391 STEERING BAR ASSY. C=1257/4"'1-1/2" 18HS | 29 15374491 STANDARD HUB ASSY. L/H incl. items 28
15285791 STEERING BAR ASSY. C=1562/5'1-1/2" 22HS & page 16 items 3,7-15
15286491 STEERING BAR ASSY. C=1867/6"'1-1/2" 26HS 1 30 17323J1 NUT hex. M16
17084J91 STEERING BAR ASSY. C=2400/7'10-1/2" 30HS 1 31 173224J1 PLATE short
11 | HHNO NUT hex. 3/4" BSW 2 [ | e L
12 | D999 NIPPLE grease i | 17316951 | HosE caRriER ASSY. igems d0-33
13 | HRH114 | BOLT/NUT hex. 2" x 5/8" BSW % 11 C + Ttems 30~
14 15287491 STEERING BAR ASSY. D=953/3'1-1/2" 14HS 17343J91 TRACK BAR ASSY.14HS )
15288791 STEERING BAR ASSY. D=1207/3'11-1/2" 18HS 17344391 TRACK BAR ASSY.18HS )
15290091 | STEERING BAR ASSY. D=1511/4"'11-1/2"  22HS 17346J91 | TRACK BAR ASSY.22HS ) items 17,18,19
15291J91 | STEERING BAR ASSY. D=1842/6"'1/2" 26HS 17347J91 | TRACK BAR ASSY.26HS ) 20,21,22,8&23
17085J91 STEERING BAR ASSY. D=2204/7'2-3/4" 30HS 17348J91 TRACK BAR ASSY.30HS )
15 | 17339J91 | ARM ASSY. steering R/H )
E = 565mm/ 1'10-1/4"
16 HR143 BOLT hex. 2-1/4" x 3/4" BSW
17 1517641 WASHER 2-1/4" 0D x 1-7/16" ID x
1/8" h.t.
18 17879J1 PIN cotter M6-3 x 26




1€

Bl
SLYVd Q3LY13Y '8 Wv3E TVL/QNV

S nn . .
ST
| 30
i | w-
I |
1
U
‘mm‘ »\\.n P
“ Y

ZCZLINGLTL O




LAND/TAIL BEAM & RELATED PARTS

10.1276M72J2

41,43)

ITEM PART N2 DESCRIPTION ITEM PART N2 DESCRIPTION
1 17586J1 PIN cotter M5 x 32 35 | 145624J1 WIPER rod ref. 252531 Vickers
2 13131 BOLT/NUT 4" x 5/8" HRH drilled 36 | 14563J1 SEAL rod ref. 258211 Vickers
3 15448J92 | ROD ASSY. steering rear 37 | 1570541 CAP rod end ref. 599654 Vickers
4 CR160-99 | PIN lynch 38 | 157064J1 WIRE retaining ref. 599655 Vickers
b CR160-100| CLIP locking 39 | 15707J1 RING back-up ref. 122238 Vickers
6 15175d91 | BEAM ASSY.TAIL complete inc.items 7,8, 40 | 15708J1 '0" RING ref. 154082 Vickers
10,11,& 12 41 | 10959 ‘0" RING 1-1/8"0Dx7/8"IDx1/8" dia.
7 HRH130 BOLT/NUT 8" x 5/8" HRH 42 | 15710J1 PISTON ref. 599656 Vickers
8 SPW6 WASHER spring 5/8" 43 | 15711J1 SEAL piston ref. 259541 Vickers
9 15190492 | RAM LUG ASSY 14,18,22,26,30 hydraulic 44 | 1571201 NUT ref. 599670 Vickers
15191J92 ot " 14,18,22,26, spring 45 | 15716J1 BARREL ref. 599658 Vickers
10 1553241 BOLT 2-1/4" x 3/8" UNC h.t. 46 | 1571441 CAP end 'A' Port ref. 599757 (A)
11 | SPW3 WASHER spring 3/8" 47 | 16893J1 | PLUG 7/8" UN '0' rings
12 1533641 NUT 3/8" UNC Nyloc 14577J91 | CLEVIS PIN SET items 4,5,32 ref. M3000P
13 17881J1 PIN cotter MIO x 50 NP Vickers
14 1550402 | SHAFT pivot-tail 15947391 | KIT Vickers seals (items 35,36,40,
15 15140402 BUSH Jjump
16 1517641 WASHER 2-1/4"0Dx1-7/16"1Dx1/8"h. t 48 | 15466J91 | SCREW ASSY. dinc 15476J1
17 1531641 WASHER 2-1/4"0Dx1-7/16"1Dx1/4"h. t 49 | 1547641 HANDLE for 15466J91
18 1536841 BUSH hinge 50 | SR617 PIN clevis yoke
19 HRH212 BOLT HRH 8-1/2" x 1" whit. 51 | H160-106 | PIN hair pin 3/16"
20 | FBWII WASHER service 1" 52 | 15511J93 | STRAP ASSY  transport
21 SPWT1 WASHER spring 1"
22 HR81 BOLT hex. 1" x 1/2" whit.
23 SPW4 WASHER spring 1/2"
24 1550542 BEAM Cross
25 15351J91 | BEAM ASSY. 1land sleeve
26 1537241 BEARING flange
27 D999 NIPPLE grease 1/8"
28 12939 BEARING thrust
29 1537741 KEY rectangular
30 15375J92 | STANDARD ASSY. left hand (complete see
15374J91)
31 12343 RAM COMPLETE hydraulics (items 4,5,32-47)
32 1570441 CLEVIS ref. 599653 Vickers.
33 1457641 CLEVIS-PIN
34 15715J1 ROD piston ref. 599659 Vickers




DITNVHAAH H/E INOYHA - A1GWNFSSY AUVANVLS
i -
fes
=y
e
B
.@_N.\?f///
NN
~ NN Py 1
// m\ﬁ
1
350
_ﬂ\. Jﬂ//
A.h.l-l IIIIIII : lilz;:.!]l}..ull..lll_..‘.\m”fn__.
.. o
e =
A K
e,
\ Ry 1
/ .,,,,,. ....|||...n‘AH.rf,.
v "4 v b e @ Amm.-...,._
,..l..,\/.\. wtsurlli......w.tu

ZrZLWSLILGE



STANDARD ASSY. - FRONT R/H HYDRAULIC
ITEM PART N2

DESCRIPTION

ITEM PART N

DESCRIPTION

26.1176M7202

1

-~

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

21
22

o ;e w

17091091
1709531

17096391
1648941
1543641
17068J1

HRH155
1544701
SPW8
1789801
1544131
17098J1
15315J1

1709902

1649601
1649541

HRH146
1710041
1648671

16458J1

SPU6
11220

STANDARD ASSY. complete front R/H hyd. Tift

STANDARD/HUB ASSY. incl. item 3 (see page 16

(items 2-22)

Ttems 3,7-15)

STANDARD ASSY.front R/H hydraulic

WIPER

SEAL-GLAND

ELBOW

BOLT/NUT
BOLT/NUT
WASHER
CAP

'0' RING
BARREL
WIRE
PISTON
0! RING
‘0! SEAL
BOLT/NUT
ROD

CAP
ELBOW

WASHER
NUT

2-1/2" 1D ¥ w: OD ref. 62-250
rear standard ref. L359

90° 1/4" BSPT x 9/16" JIC
ref., DB17/49

hex. 6-1/2" x 3/4" HRH
hex. 6" x 3/4" h.t.
spring 3/4"

bettom

cap-rear standard
front standard
retaining, thrust
front standard
ref. AN6230-8 Lud.
ref. L5350 Lud.

3" 'x 3/4" HRH

tie front 5/8" UNF
top

extended 900 M & M 3/8" NPT
X 3/4" JIC DE17-612

spring 5/8"
hex. 5/8" UNF.




29-1176M72.2

\

N




TAIL WHEEL - SINGLE

30.1176M72J2

ITEM PART N2 DESCRIPTION ITEM PART N2 DESCRIPTION
1 | 15430093 | STANDARD ASSY. rear single wheel 19| 1544692 | ROD tie, 5/8" UNF
2 | 15431093 | STANDARD HUB ASSY. rear single wheel 20| 17865J1 | CAP top rear standard
(see page 16) .
21 | SPW6 WASHER spring 5/8"
3 | 15432J93 | STANDARD AXLE ASSY. rear 25 | 11920 i hex. 5/8" UNF
4 | 15445J1 '0"' RING 1-1/4" 0D x 1" ID x 1/8" dia.
5 | 16489J1 WIPER standard ref. 62-250 Lud.
6 | 15436J1 SEAL gland L359 Ludowici
7 | 15447701 BOLT hex. 6" x 3/4" BSW
8 | SPW8 WASHER spring 3/4"
9 | 1747041 SCREW adjustment
10 | 17261J1 NUT Tock 30mm
11 | 1786441 CAP bottom rear standard
12 | 1544101 '0' RING 3 ./4" IDx 1/8" ref. AN6230-14
13 | 10959 ‘0" RING 7/8" ID ref. AN6227-17 Lud.
14 | 1543942 PISTON hydraulic
15 | 16495J1 'J' SEAL piston ref. LS350 Lud.
16 | 1544441 NUT nyloc 1-1/4"
17 | 1543841 BARREL hydraulic
18 | HR143 BOLT hex. 2-1/4" x 3/4" BSW




1NN 133
TIVL TINIS

/
7

ASSY TIIHM

AWASSY
I0d.
ONI¥3LS
LhEL

STIIHM YN0
HLIM 1IN3W3TdMI

61— T SWALIL

1Iv1d 9T IoYd 336
YOHINY
33HM
T™na

aNNOYY T1Y
@K Tind

IvNa 'S133HM J_ﬁ |

ZITLALLL DL



TAIL WHEELS, DUAL

10.177M7242

ITEM PART N2 DESCRIPTION ITEM PART N2 DESCRIPTION
1 15543J1 | PLATE dual wheels anchor 15516491 KIT to convert single tail wheel
to dual wheels
2 ._Mwompum._ ANCHOR ASSY. axle dual wheel ﬁu..ﬁ_m_._._m ._I._Du._ml._m & page 16
3 17551Jd1 | CLAMP axle anchor
4 17550J1 [ NUT hex-hd. 20mm
5 18023 WASHER spring 20mm
6 15453J92 | SADDLE ASSY. dual wheels
7 15176Jd1 | WASHER pivot shaft 2%x1-7/16"x1/8"h.t.
8 15512J1 | SHAFT pivot dual axle
9 SD1540 SCREW hex-hd. 1%" x 5/8" BSW
10 WHN8 NUT 5/8" BSW
11 15462J91 | AXLE ASSY. dual
12 15461J91 | AXLE HUB ASSY inc. item 10 & page 16
items 7-15 ]
13 10959 '0' RING 7/8"ID cyl. to tail wheel
AN6277-17 1lud.
(page 12 item 13)
14 16489J1 | WIPER standard ref. 62 - 250 lud.
(page 12 item 5)
15 15436J1 | SEAL-GLAND rear standard ref. L359
(page 12 item 6)
16 16495J1 'J' SEAL piston ref. LS350 Lud.
(page 12 item 15)
17 1544101 '0' RING cap 3%"IDx1/8" US Std.
AN6230 - 14
(page 12 item 12)
18 1544501 '0' RING stop 1"ID x 1/8"US Std.-19
(page 12 item 4)

items 1-6)




294176 M72.)2

WHEEL , AXLE , HUB,TYRES




They do not
In that case

WHEEL ,AXLE ,HUB,TYRES 29.1176M72J2

ITEM PART N2 DESCRIPTION ITEM PART N2 DESCRIPTION

1 |11280 TYRE 8.25x20 x 10 ply Highway or 16 |17096Jd91 |[STANDARD ASSY. front R/H hydraulic
Hi-miler (see page 10)

11281 TUBE 8.25 x 20 15375J92 |STANDARD ASSY. L/H (see page 6)
1468241 FLAP 8.25x 20 (included with tyre 15432093 | STANDARD ASSY. rear (see page 12 )

& tube) 17 |17095J91 |STANDARD/HUB ASSY. front R/H items 3,7-16

2 115318J91 |RIM ASSY. 20" 15374J91 |STANDARD/HUB ASSY. L/H items 3,7-16

3 |15307J1 | HUB wheel 15431J93 |STANDARD/HUB ASSY. rear, items 3,7-16

4 |15249J1 BOLT hex. 2" x1/2" UNF h.t.

5 |SPW4 WASHER spring 1/2"

6 |NFN6 NUT hex. wheel, 1/2" UNF LTRE_RESSURS

7 115203J1 BEARING wheel, cup JLM104910, szﬁzrz PRESSURE, BEPSL/SB5kRa
cone 3L1104548, Somm R et e e oo Toce o

8 |15205J1 | NUT spindle, 50mm apply to water loaded tyres. .

o |mosn o e Juar pbssnurag siouly b i, eavecivly

10 |[SD2097 SCREW hex. set, 7/8" x5/16" UNC h. t. to avoeid tyre damage.

11 |57N3 WASHER star 5/16 MINIMUM PRESSURE 14 DISC 50PSI/345kPa

12| D999 NIPPLE grease 1/8" 18,22,26 & 30 DISC 55PSI/380kPa

13 |15306J1 | BEARING wheel, cup JLM508710, Minimum (transport) pressures are required
cone JLM508748, 60mm to maintain side wall deflections at

W |tz [ROG wear, triple Tipped seo
ref. 16994 Flavels during working, to improve tracking or

15 | Tcas1 SEAL triple Tioped vef. ‘16946 flotation. Be sure to reinflate tyres

Flavels

before transporting.




INTWITWI GHYONYLS
KLIM G317ddnS 10N
61-21°2°T SWILI 3i0N.

43 1SNE 3 od dend 8
TONLIAN0D dYNS KLTH
"ASSY 3SOH T3 IdAL

!
M
!
!

ZrELNSLIL6L




HYDRAULIC HOSE/PIPE/FITTINGS

29.1176M72J2

ITEM PART N2 DESCRIPTION ITEM PART N2 DESCRIPTION
1 | 16455091 | HOSE ASSY. A=3962mm/13' 0"(optional)14HS |18 | 16494J1] DUST CAP for 3/8" male pipe D81610
15528J91 | HOSE ASSY.  A=4420mm/14'6" (optional)18HS (optional)
15529491 | HOSE ASSY.  A=4877mm/16'0"(optional)22HS 17867J1 | DUST CAP Mo1ﬁw= awwm pipe D81800
optiona
16456491 HOSE ASSY. A=5486mm/18"'0" (optional)26HS P .
) 19 | 1553441 CAP L"BSPT malleable(optional)
17185J91 HOSE ASSY. A=6096mm/20'0" (optional)30HS
20 15525401 NIPPLE " x 3/8" BSP M/M D04-86
2 | 1635941 END hose 1/2" BSP female
vef. D801-86 (optional) 21 | 1550331 | VALVE needle 3/8" BSP F/F
3 | 15333J91] HOSE ASSY. A=565mm/ 224" 22 1664741 NIPPLE 3/8" BSP x 9/16" JIC M/M
DB15/69
J E SY. A=438 17%"
19435052, | HOSE 89 st 17 23 | 17187391 | PIPE ASSY. manifold charge incl. item 24
4 15496J93 HOSE ASSY. A=800mm/2"'7-1/2"
24 15620J1 SLEEVE/NUT  9/16" JIC Duff. D14-9
5 | 1645041 END hose 3/4" JIC male D809-126 0
25 1549441 ELBOW 0~ 4" BSPTx3/4" JIC M/M
6 | 15451J1 END hose 3/4" JIC female D805-126 DB17-812
7 | 15500092 | HOSE ASSY.  A=864mm/2'10" 26 | 1725231 | ELBOW 90° 3/8"x%" BSP M/M S49-6
8 | 1634241 END hose 3/8"BSPP female D801-66 | 27 | 17254J] ELBOW 90° 3/8"x%" BSP M/F D30-86
9 | 1454131 | ELBOW 90° MM 7/8" UN x 3/4" JIC 28 | 172561 | TEE 3/8" NPT x 3/4" x 3/4" JIC
10 | 15501J1 | ELBOW 90° M/F 3/8" BSPT D30-66 M/M/M D74-61212
11 1725731 NIPPLE 3/8"BSP x 3/4" JIC DB15-612 29 | 172534J1 NIPPLE 3/8" NPTx3/4"JIC M/M D15-612
120 | 185310 NIPPLE %"BSPT M/M D04-88 (optional) 30 | 17250091 | PIPE ASSY.  by-pass incl. item 31
13 | 1634901 | BODY snap coupling DG2503-0008 31 | 14359J1 | NUT/SLEEVE  3/4" JIC D14-12
(optional) 32 | 1725331 | NIPPLE 3/8" NPT x 3/4" JIC M/MD15-612
14 | 163504J1 INSERT snap coupling DG2503-0800 33 | 1634641 NIPPLE 3/8" BSP M/M D04-66
optional
(op nal) 34 1725541 TEE 3/8" NPT M/F/F D72-666
15 | 16348191 | SNAP COUPLING %" BSP F/F DG2503-0808 ) d
(optional) 35 | 1725331 | NIPPLE 3/8" NPTx3/4" JIC M/M D15-612
16 | 1725901 | DUST CAP 1" DG2508-08 (optional) 36 | 16498J1 | ELBOW wmm HWMmzamQ 3/8" NPT x 3/4"
17 | 16351J1 DUST PLUG 1" DG2509-08 (optional)
37 17410J91 HOSE ASSY. A=835mm/2'8-7/8"

@®



LNaWT Mt advdiwls
HLIA 63174405 10N
61-Z1°2° 1 SH3LT »3l0Y

'Yy 1SRG T ofid dsng
SNTEN0D JYNS HLTH
'ASSY 350 TWILAL

SONILLIA/3dId/3SOH DIINVEaAH

ZrZL NS 67



HYDRAULIC HOSE/PIPE/FITTINGS 29.1176M72J2

ITEM PART N2 DESCRIPTION ITEM PART N2 DESCRIPTION
38 | 1706831 | ELBOW 90° 1/4" BSPT x 9/16" JIC 17194091 | PIPE ASSY.  F = 4108mm/13'5 - 3/4"  26HS
BRpian 17195091 | PIPE ASSY.  F = 4877mm/16'0" 30HS
A | 17226091 | BLRE 450N, B =JiZmm/ore -T/8" VS) 44 117238091 | PIPE ASSY. 6 = 2724mm/8'11 - 1/4"  18HS
Iasyda] | BIEE #56%s B =-THGOMMAA"Y). ~ B 195 17230391 | PIPE ASSY. G = 3242mnm/10'7 - 5/8"  18HS
17229991 | PIPE ASSY. B = 2000mm/6'6 - 3/4" 22HS ORI | PIPE ES, S = ARy TEE = T G AT
WEMOL R @5k, &= 23LomBa WS 117242091 |PIPE ASSY. G = 4270mm/14'0 - 1/8"  26HS
17231431 | RIPE A3SY: E = 2d720m/3"1 - T/g* s 17243091 | PIPE ASSY. G = 5039mm/16'6 - 3/8"  30HS
4 | laelddat | RIPE A55%. & % GERmmE S 348" 1805 45 | 15246091 | PIPE ASSY.  manifold to accumulator
17215091 | PIPE ASSY. C = 1216mm/3'11 - 7/8"  18HS incl. item 46
17217391 | PIPE ASSY. C = 1721mm/5'7 - 3/4" 22HS| 46 | 1435901 | SLEEVE/NUT  3/4" JIC Duff. 14-12
17218091 | PIPE ASSY. C = 2245mm/7'4 - 3/8" 26Hs| 47 | 1524801 | ELBOW 90° 3/4" UNF x 3/4" JIC M/M
17219991 | PIPE ASSY. C = 2502mm/8'2 - 1/2" 30Hs{ 48 | 1524431 | ELBOY 90° 3/8" BSPT x 3/4" JIC M/M
81 17124091 | PIPE ASSY. D = 2092mm/6'10 - 3/8"  14Hs|49 | 12343 RAM 2-1/2" bore x 8" stroke
15483091 | PIPE ASSY. D = 2610mm/8'6 -3/4" 18HS fomafeby ISTRHIGAIN
(see page 8)
15485091 | PIPE ASSY. D =3131mm/10'3 - 1/4" 11T I U e isilbeiie piues
15486091 | PIPE ASSY. D = 365Tmm/11'11 - 3/4"  26HS| 1 [ \eu1s GICTRIF  Fex T  BITHN 54
17125091 | PIPE ASSY. D = 4413m/14'5 - 3/8"  30HS| o) | cpuo — I
42 | 17126391 | PIPE ASSY. E = 2365mm/7'9 - 1/8" 14Hs
15488091 | PIPE ASSY. E = 2883m/9'5 - 1/2" 184S
15490091 | PIPE ASSY. E = 3404mm/11'2" 22HS
15491091 | PIPE ASSY. E = 3975mm/12'10 - 1/2"  26HS
17127091 | PIPE ASSY. E = 4686mm/15'4 - 1/2"  30HS
43 17190091 | PIPE ASSY. F = 2565mm/8'5" 14HS
17191991 | PIPE ASSY. F = 3080mm/10-1-1/4" 18HS
17193091 | PIPE ASSY. F = 3594mn/11'9 - 1/2"  22Hs|




8-1276 M72J2

ACCUMULATOR AND MANIFOLD




ACCUMULATOR AND MANIFOLD

B.1276M7232

ITEM PART N2 DESCRIPTION ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION

V[ 17050391 | MANIFOLD COMPLETE 14H(inc. items 2,9,28,31) [ 14 | SKP20O PIN sel-lock 1-1/4" x 1/2%
17051991 | MANIFOLD COMPLETE 18H(inc. items 2,9,28,31) |15 | 17143J1 | BARREL ASSY. ref. 12562 (Plessey)
17053J91 | MANIFOLD COMPLETE 22H{inc. items 2,9,28,31) |16 | 1787331 CIRCLIP 1-1/8" external
17054391 | MANIFOLD COMPLETE 26H(inc. items 2,9,28,31) |17 | 1647331 | PACKING piston ] yef.L25-SAWR(Lud)
17055091 | MANIFOLD COMPLETE 30H(inc. items 2,9,28,31) [18 | 1714431 | RING wear order both items

19 11787241 | PISTON ref. 13195 (Plessey)

2 | 17056491 | MANIFOLD ASSY. 14H(inc. items 29 & 30) 20 | 10959 't RING 7/8"1D ref. AN6227-17 (Lud.)
1705791 | MANIFOLD ASSY. 18H{inc. items 29 & 30) 21 11787141 ROD piston ref. 13196 (Plessey)
17059997 | MANIFOLD ASSY. 22H(inc. items 29 & 3@) 22 | 1714101 RING Tock, ref. 10763 (Plessey)
17060991 | MANIFOLD ASSY. 26H(inc. items 29 & 30) 23 | 1714231 | BEARING. gtand, ref. 10810 (Plessey)
17061391 | MANIFOLD ASSY. 30H{inc. jtems 29 & 30) 24 116181J1 | WIPER rod, ref. Lud. W26

25 116484J1 | CLAMP 12mm manifold

3 | 15248J1 | ELBOW  accum.909M+F374"JICx3/4%UN D53/1212|26 | 1688601 | WASHER star, 12mm

4 | 14359J1 | SLEEVE/NUT tube 3/4"J1C ref. Duff.p14-12]27 | 1688201 | NUT 12mim

5 | 18414 NUT M12'h.t. plated 28 | 13396 PLUG 3/8" BSPT. D59/6 (remove

6 | 15246091 | PIPE ASSY.  manifold to accum.{inc,qitemd) | o for tandem hitch)

7 11797001 | Yoke cylirider accumulator 29 115280J2 | NIPPLE brass 1/4"BSPT x 7/16"SAE

8 | 18413 | BOLT 12 x 100 h.t. plated S0 152251 | TUBE colled vam |

9 | 1524437 | ELBOW 9003/8"BSPTx3/4°J1C DB17/612 | 31 | 17068J1 | ELBOW 907 1/4"BSPT x 9/16"J1C DB17/49

10 | 1551931 | INDICATOR ASSY.
11 | 15252992 | RETAINER ASSY. accumulator spring
12 | 1525341 | SPRING accum. 4-1/2"1Dx21-1/2"x26mm
13 | 17270392 | ACCUMULATOR ASSY. 2-1/2" 1D x 8" stroke
_ (items 15-24)




/ ANIOVOT ONINAS B I INVHAAH

) R R IR E S
I0YWYA OL LON 3dy) DIVL
“TYIM QINIQUYHS ¥O ¥ITHIS
3Sh WIS 010 AN 0L

mm.n__z:_,

ZrZLINQLZL-EL



JUMPER — HYDRAULIC & SPRING LOADING 13.1276M7242

ITEM PART N2 DESCRIPTION ITEM PART N2 DESCRIPTION
1 | 15213091 | RAM ASSY. complete items 4,5,6,7,8 11 | SR518 BUSH nylon
2 | 1522431 | PIN ram yoke 12 11525901 | SEAT top spring
3 1757947 PIN cotter M5 x 32 13 | 1525731 SPRING Jumper 16mm 18" long
4 15280432 NIPPLE brass 1/4" BSPT x 7/16% SAF 14 | 1525841 SEAT bottom spring
5 16467491 | KIT barrel & seals 15 | SD1784A YOKE spring
6 1521841 SEAL ram 1" x H”._.H\m__ X .270 16 | 1636941 NUT Tock 3/4" BSW 8mm thick
(Lud. L313) | |
_ _ 17 | SD1792 FERRULE yoke
7 1521941 SCRAPER seal (62100 Wyclip) . _
| o 18 | HR140 BOLT HR 1-1/2" x 3/4" BSW
8 15220491 | ROD ASSY. Jumper
: _ _ . 191 16254091 | ROD ASSY. spring
9 HR150 BOLT HR 4" x 3/4" BSW
] o 20 | FBW9 WASHER flat 3/4"
10 WHLS NUT Tock. 3/4" BSW

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS
A - REMOVE EXISTING SEAL AS ILLUSTRATED.

B - CLEAN BARREL & ROD, CHECK FOR SCORING
& REPLACE IF NECESSARY.

C =~ COAT SEAL WITH GREASE WHEN ASSEMBLING.

D. - COLLAPSE SEAL AS ILLUSTRATED & SLIDE
INTCG BARREL.




SONIYY3E B 2S1Q "HAdWNT

ZrelingLele



JUMPER, DISC & BEARINGS

3.1276M72J2

ITEM PART N2 DESCRIPTION ITEM PART N2 DESCRIPTION
1 | 15194991 | JUMPER ASSY. items 2,3, 11-14, 16-19 17 | D999 NIPPLE grease 1/8"
2 | 15195091 | JUMPER ARM SUB ASSY. includes item 3 18 | 1520441 FLANGE disc
3 | 1519641 SPINDLE disc-jumper arm 19 | 15205J1 NUT spindle 50 mm
4 | 1514001 BUSH jumper spindle 20 | 1520741 CAP flange
5 | 15176J1 WASHER 3.2mm ) 21 | 1520841 DISC 4 plain 24" x 3/16"x1"rd.hole
6 radial holes 3-1/4" dish
1533241 WASHER 4.8mm ) as required (supplied)
15316J1 | WASHER 6.4mm ) 15524J1 | DISC K plain 24" x 86. x 1" rd. hole
6 radial holes 3-1/4" dish
6 | 15212J5 SHAFT jumper arm (alternative)
7 | SD1540 SET SCREW hex. 1-1/2" x 5/8" case hard. | 22 | 15209J1 BOLT counter sunk soc-hd.
1-3/4" x 1/2" UNC
8 | WHN8 NUT hex. 5/8"
9 | HR150 BOLT hex. 4" x 3/4" HR jumper pivot
10 | WHL9 NUT lock 3/4"
11 15206J1 INSERT nylon, nut
12 12395 SEAL triple lipped ref. 16913
Flavels
13 12396 RING wear ref. 17254 Flavels
14 15203J1 BEARING 50mm ref. cup JLM104910
cone JLM104948
15 1521041 NUT plated 1/2" UNC
16 | SPW4 WASHER spring 1/2"




TISIML 1334¥00 0L D+ O0HL3W 380

LS WYY ¥3WnD O3LSIML HETN RITAHVI

2/

‘ON3E 1939403 OL .0, GOHLIR 3sn

*sOSLp Juavelpe Y1if uoslJaeduns

Aq paysL1ge]ss S} BpRILAYR USLp 184407
*apioel puw 3201¢ Ytk (Q Jofpue )
mOvuumeu.mamwanaLn B U} 30404 A(ddy
*{318YSIAQY 38 ¢IN0M 8N ONN0HY 03d4vuil
IYH L3M ¥ TST¥IS ONv SBNT¥YEE 0L 35071 TFIG WWEL
Q0L 317TddY. ST Ly3H d1 - NOILW)) Do S3N0H ©
£lasys v o} pousiyBiELRs 99 O ®adv 3Eay -~ 3

TIND J5EALG 103400 0F JdEAU "WEQ WH0SE ADTHL Wzl

pue quosd -3e Buiveds adnsesy -pusq e B i Lt
uapyBredqs oy [due 4edunf o3 (afieded)

Ui TE00 [RTHGZ LY YOI (00T ey - O

-10543pUh 3934400 3G1% HWOS % NDEHL HHET
o1 mo1Ieq pub ¢ol 1e SBuLDRds aanseey H3NIAATLS

a5l B usaybLudls 0f (due Jaduni o3 406)
NOTiiSod T TIAeE8 0F (00} Tre30 ~ 3}

“sp{og (2/TX .2 T-7 Y3t F{OBTRTHOE -

aiong BUL mwx.mw.ﬁnu.m apedunC,

g
uo Bupyeds iMs of “STIOG y SACERE - ¥

: : I MG BE
ANINTIHDIVELS A0 GOHIIW TIOH ©

OHOT WWEEL X

W_ZW_< EMQED_.. OZ_ZM._.IO_d.W_._. COIGIR WHGL XOHITHL xmwm

LPZLNSLZLLZ Lfv2igd H34




INSTRUCTIONS -

REMOVE DISC
TACK WELD NUT TO CENTRE OF CAP-FLANGE

WITH NUT UNDER HEAD INSERT SCREW
THROUGH 11MM HOLE IN CHANNEL AND
TIGHTEN SCREW TO WELDED NUT.

TURN NUT AGAINST CHANNEL WHICH WILL
LIFT SCREW AND CAP-FLANGE,

WHEN RE-ASSEMBLING APPLY PLIABOND (OR
EQUIVALENT) TO MATING SURFACES.

CAP-FLANGE
152071
d-
L KIT
KIT, CAP-FLANGE PULLER,

JUMPER BEARINGS

PART No.
1532741

WHN4
WHS80

15328J91

DESCRIPTION

PULLER, caP-FLANGE

32mmx6mmx165mm long
FLAT BAR (OR CHANNEL
MATERIAL MAY BE USED)

NUT, HEx-HD 3/8" B.S.W.
SCREW, HEX-HD SET,

2%" x3/8" B.S.W,
CAP-FLANGE PULLER,
1ITEMs 1, 2 & 3

11MM DIA.
™~ (CENTRAL)

—

®



@

Wv3E NIVIA LNOY4- ONIYdS
NMOHS Sv=-21TNVHAAH

SH3IASNVHL

LSL58 9MA NO NMOHS

SV ALIVX3 31v201 e \

ﬁ

&)

A8 103 pandde syuored &  OUIHVIHS NHOP [/

“3UNESIEE ONIOYET BIdWAP 40
_z__:_:::_ A0 W30 ONIHDNOTd  TOMINDD e
WIHM M -3-0-1-M dN H3dD =
#inban I0IM0Hd LOMN 1IN

INIOYOT HIJWAT . JVBISSINEIE WARIXVN .
NIHM  HOOD1d  3HL 40 35013 KINO e
'DIATIHAY §1 HI4EO IWIHDNDNd OIEINDIY
UNA SUISNAP WD BWEOVOT  ISVIHIN) P
‘LMD 40 HAGIM JADEV A9 0L EIAS WAL ISOCOV C§
zu_— SHIHINGd Eu_u

TI¥ HIL  (wwg
(HIONITAD L4107 HY

0L OHADHD .u_..a.
53510 1I¥ IWHL 05 3IWVES HINDd 13AFT U
<ONNOYD HATD HO PUE JVNOLLMIS WONOTd HLM

dn 9NIL13S

qvVIM Uw_n_ i

A JAYS M 1

| “mw" ynrr ,Em._m.mzm
l ..I-lll.l.lllu
x.\

oy

“SNDILIONDD L5OW NI
SIHINE B ONINH

d HLOIM 40 fww ggz |
4711 SI 435 N0k

=-a-1-/V\ HONO1d

g el

ZrTLWOLZI 1L

ouasig
=o=m

‘HONO1d d3avol
9NIHdS NO (3137134
SY34SNvdl 3STHL 4

LN T STHL SNTIdNOD 0L KDRQ

WAL N0 AL NY .
ONY'ID N¥3T0e

| 'SpH HOLDWHL HNDA LyHL FHNSNI

710 NV3ITD
NO FARIHL SWIISAS DI TNVHAAH,

ONINYVM

*SINVHE 13M ONY § wzu.:._.hu L34 m:m»m»m
1nvEa. HOWW)

us1saq || ugisag
sajny pooy

|



TRANSFERS 21.1276M7242
ITEM| PART No. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY| LOCATION
H | S

1 | 1587433 TRANSFER J.S. TRADE MARK 5 4 |as shown incl. main beam front

2 | 1587542 TRANSFER J.S. LARGE 3 2 |as shown incl. main beam front

3 | 1598141 TRANSFER SETTING UP 1 1 |as shown

4 | 1598041 TRANSFER PLOUGH WIDE 1 1 |[as shown

5 | 15968J1 TRANSFER PLATE MODEL & SERIAL No. 1 1 | top of beam (use drive screws 16161J1)

6 | 1585441 TRANSFER SLING HERE 3 3 |top of land beam; top & front main beam

7 | 1595641 TRANSFER GOOD DESIGN, ENGLISH 1 1 |tail beam outside

8 [ 15957J1 TRANSFER GOOD DESIGN, GERMAN 1 1 [tail beam outside

9 | 1595841 TRANSFER GOOD DESIGN, JAPANESE 1 1 [tail beam outside
10 | 1595941 TRANSFER GOOD DESIGN, SPANISH 1 1 |[tail beam outside
11 1587343 TRANSFER J.S. NAME & TRADE MARK 1 1 [tail beam inside
12 | 15966J1 TRANSFER EXPORT AWARD 1 1 |tail beam inside
13 | 1596541 TRANSFER '5GP* 1 1 |hydraulic as shown - spring front main beam
14 | 1554041 TRANSFER ACCUMULATOR 1 - |front main beam (see drawing B5757)
15 | 1597141 TRANSFER HYDRAULIC FLUID 1 1 |top of beam next to hydraulic support plate
16 | 1587641 TRANSFER RAM WARNING 1 1 | top of beam next to hydraulic support plate
17 | 15982432 TRANSFER CLEAN OIL WARNING 1 1 | top of beamnext to hydraulic support plate
18 | 1596941 TRANSFER HYDRAULIC CONNECTION 1 1 |on hydraulic support plate
19 | 1587043 TRANSFER PATENTS 1 1 |front main beam

16161J1 | SCREW DRIVE 5/16"x 4U 4 | 4 |secures serial plate (item 5)




*Bupyaom afLum

ybno|d ayjz uL saJnssadd 3LN24LD PlOY [LiM
uyoLym ybnopd ay} uo sbupidnod deus aAeH (9)
£9}oNngqudng 43335 [ LR1 M3JDs B3yl 114 (e)

©**43y313 03 A4eSSEO3U SL 3L “3LNDALD SLY} uo sasoy
3oy LM 33edado 03 PapLoap SL 3L 41 "SA[RA 3|pasu
ou SBYy JIpuL[AD 4833S |lel 3y} puey Jayio ayy ug

*sapLs||Ly uo Kes *H*@ suoLjLpuod aepnoilted 3y} ul

] 400 3y1 uo, @ledado 03 uoLlouny lqen|ea jsow Iy} st
12 wAUYIHE _!z.u : BuL4®315 |LP3 PUB 9JLA4BS BIOWSJ BUO ALU0 SBY 40384}
D1 ] | D nﬂ.(ﬁfﬂ.ﬁn.hﬂhﬂﬂﬂe L ayg 4163 "2LN24LD J4BYyjour UO pasn pue pajdIBUUCISLP
T B S e e TR N uayj sasoy syl pue ,38S-3dd, SILNOULD 3SBYF UILM
patedado aq o3 ubnold ay3 sitwuad sLy] *SIA[RA B|pa3dU
1LLNQuL dABY SILNIALD JOJB[NUNDOR pue 3JL| Jedy -2

*sasoy oM} aiLnbaa pue

BuL3oe 3| gnop a4e S}LNDU4LD 34L| 434 pue J993S |Le]
-asoy buijedado auo sadinbai pue ALuo

31noJLd Buljoe a|buls ® SL Wed Jdoje{nwndie ayl T

i3LON

rybno|d uo A|jusuewaad®sbul|dnod deus 40jIe4} UYILM
f5asoy 2AR3| 0] IUSLUBAUOD BJow 3g Aew 31°SadLhbad
ybno|d ueyz s31a|IN0 IJ0WAA J0W YILM SJ403204T UD

*5138|3no ybno|d uo sbui|dnod
deus s1sabbns £ eoLbo|fsuoLjouny oL|nedaply sey
ybno|d ueyy s3alino ajoudd ssa| BurAey saozoed]

*spu@ pabbn|d y3Lm SJRULWAS} SILNIALD JLNRApAY |1y

HO1ovdl OL LNIW3TdWI ONITdNOD 3SOH

P

ﬁ.”. .

._.mﬁ,_b...b..ﬁ.

SYIANITA) H3dWnr ®

Y3ANITAD HILYINWNIIY £ Y3IANITAD WY3d IV meE 1417 Jdvid e

1411

4y 3 LNOYd
HOLYINWAIIY
LEEIRINILA

Rlug 1 ey doje

s

nado

ant=mphone 38

@O OO

Hn1
A%..B.m_é_:ﬁ.,q @ 199)S |1BL @ @mhmmz » EE“_@ 0 ../ <2 WHOYIQ IILYW3HIS — SLINJYID ITNVHAAH

BRI Finstag

e

wanngn susity
mansia weiang

(RN}

ambbang 3 s LI

CrTLWILLS

e S T



